

Republic of the Philippines  
Province of Nueva Ecija  
Municipality of Talavera  
-oOo

**Abstract of Bid as Calculated**

Contract Name : Spare Parts & Labor for Repair & Maintenance of Heavy Equipment & Light Vehicles  
 Implementing Office: Municipal Mayor's Office/MENRO/MEO  
 Approved Budget for the Contract : **972,700.00**  
 Time and Place of Bid Opening : 10:00 A.M./ MUNICIPAL ENGINEERING OFFICE

Sheet : 1/4  
 Date : November 22, 2016  
 Time : 10:00 A.M.

NAME OF BIDDERS				JERSON AUSTRIA HEAVY EQUIPMENT REBUILDERS. CO.					
ITEMS	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT OF BID	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT OF BID	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT OF BID
		<b>PNP CAR SHP 961</b>							
	Clutch Lining/Pressure Plate	1	set	14,000.00	14,000.00				
	Alternator	1	unit	35,000.00	35,000.00				
	Labor	1	lot	5,000.00	5,000.00				
	<b>Loader TCM 850</b>				-				
	Cross Joint	2	pcs	5,500.00	11,000.00				
	Bearing Front	2	pcs	6,500.00	13,000.00				
	Oil Seal	2	pcs	2,700.00	5,400.00				
	Packing	2	pcs	2,800.00	5,600.00				
	Fly Wheel Loader	1	pc	45,000.00	45,000.00				
	<b>Hyundai 10W DT (SFW 237/SFW 247)</b>				-				
	Bearing Front	2	pcs	3,000.00	6,000.00				
	Hub Oil Seal	4	pcs	2,200.00	8,800.00				
	Leaf Spring	4	pcs	5,500.00	22,000.00				
	Bearing Rear	4	pcs	3,000.00	12,000.00				
	Cross Joint	2	pcs	3,500.00	7,000.00				
	<b>Hyundai Starex Ambulance (SJP 760/SHU 798)</b>				-				
	Tire R16x750	4	sets	7,500.00	30,000.00				
	Fly Wheel	1	set	35,000.00	35,000.00				
	Compressor	1	set	19,000.00	19,000.00				
	Evaporator	1	pc	3,500.00	3,500.00				

ITEMS	Fan Belt	1	pc	2,500.00	2,500.00			
	Aircon Filter	1	pc	1,100.00	1,100.00			
	<b>Toyota Revo (SFC 775)</b>				-			
	Aircon Blower	2	pcs	3,500.00	7,000.00			
	<b>Road Train Labor</b>				-			
	Dis-assemble/Reassembly and Machine Shop	1	lot	56,900.00	56,900.00			
	<b>Road Train Parts</b>				-			
	Piston Ring Standard	1	set	4,500.00	4,500.00			
	Piston	1	set	6,000.00	6,000.00			
	Connecting Rod Bearing	1	set	2,500.00	2,500.00			
	Pin Bushing	1	set	2,000.00	2,000.00			
	Liner	1	set	6,000.00	6,000.00			
	Overhauling Gasket	1	set	3,500.00	3,500.00			
	Release Bearing	1	set	1,500.00	1,500.00			
	Clutch Lining	1	set	3,000.00	3,000.00			
	Injection Pump	1	set	2,200.00	2,200.00			
	Nozzel Pin	4	pcs	1,200.00	4,800.00			
	Oil	4	gals	485.00	1,940.00			
	Oil Filter	1	pc	450.00	450.00			
	Fuel Filter	1	pc	400.00	400.00			
	Tire R13x650	4	pcs	3,000.00	12,000.00			
	<b>Toyota Innova (SJB 404)</b>				-			
	Alternator	1	set	14,000.00	14,000.00			
	Evaporator	1	set	3,500.00	3,500.00			
	Clutch Disc	1	pc	4,500.00	4,500.00			
	Battery 3SM	1	pc	6,500.00	6,500.00			
	<b>Izusu Pick Up (SJR 418)</b>				-			
	Tire R16x850	2	pcs	6,500.00	13,000.00			
	Clutch Disc/Pressure Plate	1	set	9,000.00	9,000.00			
	Blower	1	pc	3,500.00	3,500.00			

<b>ITEMS</b>	<b>L300 (SHK 408)</b>				-			
	Tire R15x650	4	pcs	6,000.00	24,000.00			
	Blower	2	pc	2,500.00	5,000.00			
	<b>Backhoe</b>				-			
	Oil Filter	2	pcs	1,500.00	3,000.00			
	Exhaust Gasket	1	pc	600.00	600.00			
	Hydraulic Filter	1	pc	2,500.00	2,500.00			
	Muffler	1	pc	15,000.00	15,000.00			
	Turbo Assy General Repair	1	unit	95,000.00	95,000.00			
	Supply 1 set Repair Kit, Strainer, Bearing,				-			
	O-Ring, Thrust washer, Impeller, Centerplate,				-			
	Collar, Thrust Plate, Wheel Shaft				-			
	Injection Pump General Repair	1	unit	90,000.00	90,000.00			
	Supply 6 pcs Plunger & Barrel				-			
	6 pcs Delivery Valve, 6 pcs Delivery Valve Gasket				-			
	6 pcs Delivery Valve Holder O-Ring,				-			
	6 pcs Plunger Washer, 1 set Overhauling Kit				-			
	1 set Feed, 1 pc Oil Seal, 6 pcs Nozzle Tip				-			
	Labor (On-Site Disassembly/Reassembly)	1	lot	40,000.00	40,000.00			
	<b>Bulldozer</b>				-			
	Brake Bond	2	pcs	12,500.00	25,000.00			
	Brake Drum	2	pcs	18,000.00	36,000.00			
	Idler Assy with 6 pcs Bolt	2	pcs	50,000.00	100,000.00			
	Top Roller Assy	1	pc	12,000.00	12,000.00			
	Labor (On-Site Disassembly/Reassembly)	1	lot	60,000.00	60,000.00			
	<b>Motorcycles (3 units Kolong-Kolong)</b>				-			
	Donut Tire	3	pcs	1,500.00	4,500.00			
	Tire 300x17	3	pcs	780.00	2,340.00			
	Tube 300x17	6	pcs	120.00	720.00			
	Bearing (big)	6	pcs	150.00	900.00			
Bearing (Small)	3	pcs	65.00	195.00				

<b>ITEMS</b>	Motor Oil	3	ltrs	195.00	585.00			
	Battery	1	pc	460.00	460.00			
	Brake Cable	2	pcs	90.00	180.00			
	Brake Shoe	4	sets	90.00	360.00			
	Rubber Damper	2	pcs	70.00	140.00			
	Seat Cover	2	pcs	130.00	260.00			
	Ignition Switch	1	pc	320.00	320.00			
	Flasher Bulb	1	pc	90.00	90.00			
	Kick Starter	1	pc	180.00	180.00			
	Spring Kick O-Ring	1	pc	120.00	120.00			
	Gasket	1	pc	50.00	50.00			
	Chain & Sprocket	1	set	560.00	560.00			
	Speedometer	1	pc	90.00	90.00			
	Bushing	1	pc	60.00	60.00			
	Tire Vulcanized	12	pcs	20.00	240.00			
	Labor(Tune-Up/Change Oil)	1	lot	480.00	480.00			
	Labor (Disassembly/Reassembly)	1	lot	1,400.00	1,400.00			
					TOTAL	<b>971,920.00</b>	TOTAL	
Form of Bid Security				THE PREMIER INSURANCE & SURETY CORP.				
Number				73087				
Validity Period				120 CALENDAR DAYS				
Amount				Php	48,700.00			
Remarks				SUFFICIENT				

ALFREDO S. ATRAJE  
BAC Chairman

EVINA G. PABLO  
BAC Vice- Chairman

EVELYN V. MANGALILI  
BAC Member

JOSE M. PANCHO  
BAC Member

MARK JERBERT P. GELACIO  
BAC Member

MARLON E. PACADA  
Head, BAC -TWG

MARVIN C. MARCIAL  
BAC Secretariat





